FORM 4

☐ Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. *See* Instruction 1(b).

☐ Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). See Instruction 10.

OMB APPROVAL
OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden
hours per response... 0.5

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *				2	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol							5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer				
								_				(Check all	applicable	e)		
Williams Helen Charles					Hamilton Beach Brands Holding Co [HBB]							Directo	r		10% Owner	
(Last) (First) (Middle)				3	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (MM/DD/YYYY)						YY)	Officer (give title below)X Other (specify below) Member of a Group				
4421 WATERFRONT DRIVE					3/12/2024								•			
	(Str	eet)		4	. If <i>A</i>	Amendmer	nt, Date	Origin	al File	d (MM	I/DD/YYYY)	6. Individu	al or Join	t/Group Fili	ng (Check A	Applicable Line)
GLEN ALL	EN, VA 2	3060												eporting Person		
(0	City) (St	ate) (Zi	p)									Form filed	1 by More th	an One Reporti	ng Person	
						,						neficially Ow				
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Trans. D			. Trans. Dat	Date 2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any Code			or Disposed of (D)			Form: Direct (7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership			
							V	Amoun) or D) Price				or India	or Indirect (Instr. 4)	
		ble II - De	rivative S	Securitie	s Be							options, con				
1. Title of Derivate Security (Instr. 3)	Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative	3. Trans. Date	3A. Deeme Execution Date, if an	4. Trans. Code (Instr. 8)		5. Number of Derivative S Acquired (A Disposed of (Instr. 3, 4 a	Securities and Exp (A) or (C(D)		ration Date Sec De		7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		Derivative Security	derivative Securities	Ownership	Beneficial
	Security			Code	V	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisa		iration	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	or Indirect	
Class B Common Stock	Ω	3/12/2024		J (2)	v	21,900)	Ω		<u>(1)</u>	Class A Common Stock	21,900	\$0	21,900	I	Proportionate interest in shares of Rankin Associates HBB, L.P. held by a Trust fbo Reporting Person

Explanation of Responses:

- (1) N/A
- (2) Contribution of Class B shares to Rankin Associates HBB, L.P. ("RA HBB"). A trust for the benefit of the Reporting Person is a limited partner of RA HBB.

Remarks:

Exhibit 24.1 - Power of Attorney

Reporting Owners

Donostino Oyyman Nama / Adduses	Relationships							
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	er Officer Other	Other				
Williams Helen Charles								
4421 WATERFRONT DRIVE				Member of a Group				
GLEN ALLEN, VA 23060								

Signatures

/s/ Brent A. Ashley, attorney-in-fact

Signature of Reporting Person

3/12/2024

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that the undersigned hereby constitutes and appoints Lawrence K. Workman, Jr., Brent A. Ashley, Valerie Van Dyke, Jessica Savage, Eric Orsic and Andrew C. Thomas, and each of them, as the true and lawful attorney or attorneys-in-fact, with full power of substitution and revocation, for the undersigned and in the name, place and stead of the undersigned, in any and all capacities, to execute, on behalf of the undersigned, any and all statements or reports under Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, with respect to the beneficial ownership of shares of Class A Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share, of Hamilton Beach Brands Holding Company (the ?Company?) \and Class B Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share, of the Company, including, without limitation, a Form ID, all initial statements of beneficial ownership on Form 3, all statements of changes of beneficial ownership on Form 4 and all annual statements of beneficial ownership on Form 5 and any and all other documents that may be required, from time to time, to be filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission, to execute any and all amendments or supplements to any such statements or forms, and to file the same, with all exhibits thereto, and other documents in connection therewith, with the Securities and Exchange Commission, granting to said attorney or attorneys-in-fact, and each of them, full power and authority to do so and perform each and every act and thing requisite and necessary to be done in and about the premises, as fully to all intents and purposes as the undersigned might or could do in person, hereby ratifying and confirming all that said attorney or attorneys-in-fact or any of them or their substitute or substitutes, may lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof. Helen Charles Williams

Name: /s/ Helen Charles Williams
Helen Charles Williams

Date: March 6, 2024_

Address: 4421 Waterfront Drive Glen Allen, VA 23060